THE HULETT COLLECTION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA CONTACT: Michael Hulett info@thehulettcollection.com 918.934.7240



Roger A. Deakins. Smoking Break, Germany, 2007. © Roger A. Deakins

The Hulett Collection to Host Second North American Exhibition of Roger Deakins' Photography

The Acadamy Award winning filmmaker's exhibition will open with a public reception on March 4, 2023

TULSA, OK (January 13, 2023) – The Hulett Collection is proud to present the second North American exhibition of acclaimed photographer and Academy Award winning filmmaker, Roger A. Deakins. Works on display will include photographs featured in Deakins' monograph, *Byways*, as well as new, never-before-seen photographs. The exhibition will open to the public on March 4, 2023 with an opening reception with Roger and James Deakins (<u>TEAM DEAKINS</u>) from 5:00PM - 8:00PM at The Hulett Collection. The exhibition will be on display through April 29, 2023.

In the lead up to the opening, Roger A. Deakins and The Hulett Collection will collaborate with several Tulsa cultural centers for a week of special events. This includes a book signing of <u>Byways</u>, published by Damiani Publishers in 2021, at <u>Magic City Books</u>, an evening of Clips and Conversation with Roger A. Deakins and <u>Sterlin Harjo</u>, creator of Reservation Dogs, at the <u>Bob Dylan Center</u>, and a screening of one of Roger's films at Circle Cinema.

Sir Roger Deakins is one of today's most honored cinematographers, renowned for his diverse and expansive body of work. He has been nominated for 15 Oscars, winning twice for Best Cinematography with the films "BladeRunner 2049" and "1917." Deakins has also received five BAFTA with 10 nominations. In 2022, Deakins was knighted by Prince Charles in recognition of his contributions to film. He remains the only cinematographer bestowed this honor.

In 2020, Roger Deakins and his wife and collaborator, James Ellis Deakins, started a podcast called Team Deakins dedicated to the world of film. *Byways* (2021) is Roger Deakins' first monograph and in 2022, his photographs have been exhibited in institutional art spaces and galleries in the United States and Europe to international acclaim.

The Hulett Collection is located at 1311 E 15th St, Tulsa, OK 74120.

For more information please visit <u>TheHulettCollection.com</u> or follow <u>@thehulettcollection</u> on Instagram.

About The Hulett Collection:

The Hulett Collection is a fine art gallery specializing in classic 20th century and contemporary photographic works. Native to Tulsa, Oklahoma, Michael Hulett started in the fine arts world more than 10 years ago in Los Angeles as the Director of the world-renowned Peter Fetterman Gallery in Santa Monica. He has curated more than 90 exhibitions across Chicago, London, Los Angeles, New York, Paris, and San Francisco. Michael brings his more than 20 years of knowledge of the medium's history and its foremost photographers to The Hulett Collection.